
Ingredients 
Hydrolysed Waxy Maize Starch, MILK Protein Concentrate, Whey Protein Concentrate (MILK, Emulsifier 
(SOYA Lecithin)), Pea Protein, Cocoa Powder (chocolate flavour only), Chicory Root Fibre, Natural 
Flavours, Brown Rice Protein, Pumpkin Protein, Conjugated Linoleic Acid Powder (Clarinol® Safflower 
Oil), Thickener (Cellulose Gum), Magnesium Bisglycinate, Vitamin & Mineral Premix (L-Choline 
Bitartrate, L-Ascorbic Acid, Iron Bisglycinate, Zinc Bisglycinate, Vitamin K (K2VITAL®), Vitamin E, 
Selenium Enriched Yeast, Niacin, Manganese Bisglycinate, Copper Bisglycinate, Vitamin A, Pantothenic 
Acid, Vitamin D3, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2, Vitamin B1, Chromium Picolinate, Folic Acid, Potassium 
Iodide, D-Biotin, Vitamin B12 (Methylcobalamin)), Potassium Citrate, Colour (Betanin (strawberry flavour 
only)), Potassium Chloride, Sea Salt, L-Carnitine L-Tartrate, Colour (Carotenes (banana flavour only)), 
Green Tea Extract, Sweetener (Sucralose), Bacillus coagulans (LactoSpore®), Multi-Component Protected 
Lactic Acid Bacteria (Bifidobacterium bifidum, Lactobacillus acidophilus, Lactobacillus rhamnosus).  
 
For allergens see ingredients in BOLD. May also contain traces of gluten and/or egg 

	
	
	

	
	


